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-
RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Eighty-Second 

Legislature 



480 APPORTIONMENT OF REPRESENTATIVES. 

CHAP. 67 

Chapter 67. 

Resolve, in Favor of Trustees of Juvenile Institutions. 

Trustees of juvenile institutions, expenses. Resolved: Tha t there be 
lind hereby is appropriated for the fiscal year July first, nineteen hundred 
and twenty-five, to June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and twenty-six, in­
clusive, for the trustees of juvenile institutions the sum of twelve hundred 
and fifty dollars. 

And be it further resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated for 
the fiscal year July first, nineteen hundred and twenty-six, to June thirtieth, 
nineteen hundred and twenty-seven, inclusive, for the trustees of juvenile 
institutions the sum of twelve hundred and fifty dollars. 

Approved April 3, 1925. 

Chapter 68. 

Resolve, in Favor of the State Reformatory for lVlen for :Maintenance, Personal 
Services, Repairs and Equipment. 

State reformatory for men, maintenance and expenses. Resolved: That 
there be, and hereby is, appropriated,_ for the state reformatory for men, 
for the fiscal year from July first nineteen hundred and twenty-five to June 
thirtieth, nineteen hundred and twenty-six, sixty-six thousand two hundred 
dollars, of which there shall be applied for maintenance, $30,000.00 

Personal services, 
Repairs and equipment, 

21,200.00 

15,000.00 

and for the fiscal year from July first, nineteen hundred and twenty­
six to June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and twenty-seven, sixty-six 
t40usand two hundred dollars, of which there shall be applied for 
maintenance, $30,000.00 

Personal services, 
Repairs and equipment, 

Approved April 3, 1925. 

Chapter 69. 

21,200.00 

15,000.00 

Resolve, Relating to Apportionment of Representatives among the Several Counties, 
Cities, Towns, Plantatfons and Classes in the State of Maine. 

Washington county apportionment of representatives. Resolved: That 
chapter one hundred and sixty of the resolves of nineteen hundred and 
twenty-one be amended as it relates to the apportionment of representa­
tives for the county of VVashington by adding after the words "Kossuth 


